Common Mode Chokes
Chikara Electronics reserves the right to make changes                                              Tel:+86(769)-82553009  Fax:+86(769)-82553010
in product specification without notice or liability.                                          E-mail: sales@chikaracoil.com  Web:www.chikaracoil.com
Copyright©Chikara Co.,Ltd.                                                    Version:A1  Revised:05/10/2022
SCM03-045028TL Type
Features
■ Data and signal line chokes
■ Storage temperature range:-40℃ to + 125℃

AR
A
Common Mode Chokes
Chikara Electronics reserves the right to make changes                                              Tel:+86(769)-82553009  Fax:+86(769)-82553010
in product specification without notice or liability.                                          E-mail: sales@chikaracoil.com  Web:www.chikaracoil.com
Copyright©Chikara Co.,Ltd.                                                    Version:A1  Revised:05/10/2022
SCM03-045028TL Type
Electrical Characteristic
■ All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
■ Rated current: DC current when temperature of coil increased up to 40℃.
Part Number
Inductance Common mode
Impedance DC Resistance Rated Current Rated Voltage Insulation
Resistance
(uH)@100KHz/0.1V (Ω)@10MHz (mΩ)Max. (mA)Max. (Vdc)Max. (MΩ)Min.
SCM03-045028TL110N 11+50%/-30% 300Min. 600Typ. 600 250 60 10
SCM03-045028TL220N 22+50%/-30% 500Min. 1200Typ. 1000 200 60 10
SCM03-045028TL510N 51+50%/-30% 1000Min. 2800Typ. 1000 200 60 10
SCM03-045028TL101N 100+50%/-30% 2000Min. 5800Typ. 2000 150 60 10
SCM03-045028TL201N 200+50%/-30% 5000Min. 11000Typ. 4500 100 60 10
Page:2 of 5
CH
IK
AR